505819032 12/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5865861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROY S. MELZER		11/27/2019
NIR BEJARANO		10/30/2019
YUVAL EFRATI		10/30/2019

Indille.	
Street Address:	18 ZICHRON YAAKOV STREET
City:	TEL-AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6299902
Name:	YUVAL EFRATI
Street Address:	31 ATZMON STREET
City:	RAMAT-HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4703518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9917802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)415-4864							
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	(703)	859-9634						
Email:	martii	n@ipatent.co.il						
Correspondent Name:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN							
Address Line 1:	P.O.	BOX 16446						
Address Line 2:	PRTS	SI, INC.						
Address Line 4:	ARLI	NGTON, VIRGINIA 22215						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	•	69314						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN						

SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=69314 Executed Assignment#pa	age1.tif
source=69314 Executed Assignment#pa	age2.tif
source=69314 Executed Assignment#pa	age3.tif
source=69314 Executed Assignment#pa	age4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Roy S. MELZER	18 Zichron Yaakov Street, 6299902 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Nir BEJARANO	2 HaRaba Street, 5228528 Ramat-Gan, Israel
Yuval EFRATI	31 Atzmon Street, 4703518 Ramat-HaSharon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Roy S. MELZER 18 Zichron Yaakov Street 6299902 Tel-Aviv Israel

and

÷

Yuval EFRATI 31 Atzmon Street 4703518 Ramat-HaSharon Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

INTERACTIVE USER INTERFACE BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CHAT MESSAGES CONTENT

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent No. 9,917,802, issued on March 13, 2018, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 69314

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)		
-Roy S. MELZER	Nir BEJARANO	Yuval EFRATI
Date: $271/2011$	Date:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 051285 FRAME: 0291

69314

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Roy S. MELZER Nir BEJARANO Yuval EFRATI

18 Zichron Yaakov Street, 6299902 Tel-Aviv, Israel 2 HaRaba Street, 5228528 Ramat-Gan, Israel 31 Atzmon Street, 4703518 Ramat-HaSharon, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Roy S. MELZER 18 Zichron Yaakov Street 6299902 Tel-Aviv Israel

and

Yuval EFRATI 31 Atzmon Street 4703518 Ramat-HaSharon Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled.

INTERACTIVE USER INTERFACE BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CHAT MESSAGES CONTENT

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent No. 9,917,802, issued on March 13, 2018. and identified as Attorney Docket No. 69314

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

4.5			

Nir BEJARANC

Roy S. MELZER

Date: OCT 30 2019

Date:

Date: Oct 30 2019

PATENT REEL: 051285 FRAME: 0292

Assignment for:

US Patent No. 9,917,802, issued on March 13, 2018, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 69314

ASSIGNEE(S)

	Roy St MELZER
Signature :	
Name :	Lov MELZER
Capacity :	
Date :	27/11/2214
	the second start of the second start st

Yuval EFRATI

		a de la construction de
Signature :	:	
Name	*	
Capacity :		
Date :		

						0																														
																			eı																	
																			١Ø																	
				2223							222									0000				0.00	· · · · · ·											
		883			 		888				: X						4								1.546					ы.,						233
			88				883				×						•			÷.,	20				: ¥	•										233
									2		1								: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		20				1	۰.				λ.			~ *		۰.	
				8						. 3	š						8	• •			έ.,		.		Ť	٩							68	1	۴.	1
									-	A	4	d,	20	÷	1		1	36	á	÷	í.		n	25	Ť	3.0				λ,			60	1	۴.	1
								3	-	đ	8	d.	20	ŧ,	1	÷4	1	**	á	ł	ĥ	i.	n	-	Ţ	30		1		A,	é.		60	1	١.	1
								8	n	đ	ŝ	d	80	ŧ.	ti	e (1	35	4	t	έo	ir.	n	×¥	Ĩ)o	e.		1	Ą	Ô		69	3	1.	1
								8	n	đ	ŝ	d	80	it.	đ	et	1.	35	4	đ	to	r	0	23	Ĩ) o	¢.		1	Ą	0		69	3	į .	1
								8	n	d	i	d	80	it.	Ð	et	1.	35		t	to	I.	Di	÷	I	30	ę.	"	t	٩	0		69	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	86	t	f	e(1.	35	4	t	to	18	n	2¥	I	30	¢		t	•	0		69	3	14	1
								8	ß	d	â	d	80	it.	f	et	1.	35		t	to	I.	Di	2¥	I	30	ç		t	•	0		69	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	88	t	f	e(1.	35	4	t	to	r	n	2¥	I	30	¢		t	•	0		69	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	it	f	et	1.	35	4	t	to	(F)	D 1	:¥	ł	30	¢	.	t	1	0		59	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	t	f	e(1.	35	4	.1	to	r	01	23 3	I)0	¢	K .6	t	N	0		69	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	20	it	f	e(1.	35	4	đ	to	r	D (:¥	I	30	¢	K .f	1	N	0		55	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	It	f	e(1,	35	4	t	to	(F)	01	÷¥	I	30	c	ĸŧ	t	N	0		6 9	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	20	it	f	e(1,	35	4	t	to	r	01	÷Y	I	30	¥	. .e	t	N	0		59	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	It	fi	e(1;	35		t	to	r	04	:y	I	30	¢	ĸŧ	*		0		59	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	20	t	f	e(1;	35	4	đ	to	r	01	:¥	I	30	£	K. £	*	N	0		59	3	14	\$
								8	n	đ	ŝ	d	80	t	f	e(1;	35	4	t	to	r	04	:y	I	30	¢	ĸŧ	*	~	0		59	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	t	lfi	e(1;	35		t	to	r	04	:¥	I	30	¢	K. €	t	N	0		55	3	1.	1
								8	n	đ	â	d	80	t	f	e(1;	35	4	t	to	r	04	:y	I	30	¢	K. E	et	N	0		5 5	3	14	1
								8	n	d	â	d	80	it	lfi	e(1:	35			to	m	01	:¥	I	30	c	K. €	t	N	0		55	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	It.	lfi	e(1;	35	.4	.1	to	r	04	:¥	I	30	c	K. E	t	Ň	0		5 5	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	88	t	ព	e(1:	35	A	I	to	r	04	:y	I	30	c	K .E	*	r.	0		55	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	80	ıt	ព	e(1;	3.5	4	đ	£0	er:	04	:¥	I	30	c	K.E	•1	8	0		55	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	28	ıt	ព	e(1;	35	4	t	to	er:	04	2¥	I	30	c	K. €	*	N	0	• •	59	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	â	d	28	It:	f	e(1;	3.5	.4	ıt	to	m	0 4	: y	I	30	c		*	N	0		5 9	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	20	It	ព	e(1;	35	.4	t	to	er	01	:y	I):):	c	K. €	r	N	0	•	5 9	3	1.	1
								8	n	d	â	d	20	it	ifi	et	1:	35	.4	t	to	er	84	: ' Y	I)0	c	K. €	:t	N	0	•	5 9	3	14	\$
								8	n	d	ŝ	dı	28	It	f	et	1;	35	4	ıt	to	er:	B i	:y	I)0	c	**	at.	N	0	•	5 9	3	14	1
								8	n	d	ŝ	d	20	It	đ	et	1;	35	.4	t	to	er:	B 4	:Y	I)0	c	K. €	at.	N	0	•	6 9	3	1.	\$

ASSIGNEE(S)

	Roy S. MEI	7FR	
Signature :			
Name :			
Capacity :			
Date :			
Matt i .			
	Yuval EF	LATI A	
Signature :	6(june	
Name :	YVVACO	EFRATI	
Capacity :			
Date :	007 2	o nolo	

RECORDED: 12/13/2019

PATENT REEL: 051285 FRAME: 0294